PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2				EPAS ID: PAT2697774	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
DR. DAVID M. KLEINMA	AN			01/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CATARACT II	NOVA	TIONS LLC		
Street Address:	144 SOUTHERN PARKWAY				
City:	ROCHESTER				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14618				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		136918	1810		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone: 585-624-3714					
Email: BG@Patentechnologies.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. GUNDERMAN					
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 205					
Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14472					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DMK223			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT D. GUNDERMAN			
Signature:		/Robert D. Gunderman/			
Date:			01/26/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=20140120 DMK223 assignment executed#page1.tif source=20140120 DMK223 assignment executed#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, David M. Kleinman, presently residing at 144 Southern Parkway, Rochester, NY 14618 has invented a Method For The Treatment of Cataract ("The Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, Cataract Innovations LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of New York State with offices at 144 Southern Parkway, Rochester, NY 14618, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

David M. Kleinman

has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

Cataract Innovations LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

PATENT REEL: 032046 FRAME: 0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal as of the day of 4, 2014.

David M. Kleinman

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF : ss.:

On this 20 day of 3000, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **David M. Kleinman**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

H Notary Public

Kimberty A Cataline NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK MONROE COUNTY LIC# 01CA6284239 COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 20____

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032046 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 01/26/2014